J. Kumar Infraprojects Ltd.

We dream ... So we achieve ...

Regd. Off.: 16-A, Andheri Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053. INDIA Ph.: +91-22-6774 3555. Fax+91-22-2673 0814. E-mail : info@jkumar.com Website : www.jkumar.com CIN No. : L74210MH1999PLC122886

8th August 2018

The Secretary
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd
Mumbai Samachar Marg
Mumbai - 400 001
Fax: 2272 2037 / 39 /41/61

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G- Block
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra East
Mumbai-400 051
Fax No.26598237/8238

Dear Sir,

Sub: Analyst/Investor Conference Call

Ref: Scrip Code: JKIL

We wish to inform you that we have arranged a conference call with Analysts to discuss the performance/results of the Company Un Audited Standalone Financial Statements for the 1st Quarter and year to date ended 30th June, 2018 and related issues. The call with the Analysts will be held on 10th August 2018 at 3.00 P.M and intimation issued in this regards is enclosed.

We would request you to please take note of the same.

Yours faithfully

For J. Kumar Infraprojects Ltd





J. Kumar ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015



CONFERENCE CALL



J KUMAR INFRAPROJECTS

Hosted by Edelweiss Securities

India Equity Research



August 8, 2018

We are organizing a conference call with the management of J Kumar Infraprojects to discuss the company's Q1FY19 results on Friday, August 10, 2018, at 3.00 PM IST.

Mr. Kamal J. Gupta – Managing Director, Mr. Nalin J. Gupta – Managing Director and Mr. Arvind Gupta – CFO, will represent J Kumar Infraprojects on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time

3.00 PM IST on Friday, August 10, 2018

Conference dial-in:			
India	*	Mumbai	
		Primary access number	+ 91 22 6280 1123
			+ 91 22 7115 8024
USA	:		1 866 746 2133
UK	:		0 808 101 1573
Singapore Toil Free No.	:		800 101 2045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	:		800 964 448

Call leader

Mr. Parvez Akhtar Qazi

For further information please contact:

Parvez Akhtar Qazi

Edelweiss Securities Ltd.

Tel.: +91 22 4063 5405 Fax: +91 22 2286 4310

E-mail: parvez.qazi@edelweissfin.com